FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	=	THEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 19 <sup>9</sup> 4-97 LegalStar	02-19-20	<sup>02</sup> / <b>LY</b>	PTP-11719/01
TM05/REV03			▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of		the etteched existing	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10198507	2. Name and address of receiving	
Poof Toy Products, Inc.			
1-31-02 Name: Poof Products, Inc.			
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: _45400 Helm	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership		
★ Corporation-State Michigan	p	City: Plymouth	State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48170</u>
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗶 No	Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☑		<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Michig</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
☐ Security Agreement	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
		designation is attached:	¥ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: October 7, 1996		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
A Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):		
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s).	B. Tanda and Basin	Austinus Nieu (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			tration No.(s)
		2,021,797	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications a	and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
concerning about the chould be man	<b>.</b>		
Name: Ernest I. Gifford, P.O. Reg.	20,644	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Kras, Gr	oh, Sprinkle		
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		■ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
		-	
Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400		8. Deposit account number:	
		07-1180	
City: Birmingham Stat	e: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u>		
02/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000030 2021797	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
91 FC:581 40.00 9P	)		
9. Statement and signature.	<del>-/</del>		
To the best of my knowledge and be	/ ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any a	nttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	~>	10941	1/11/2003
Ernest I. Gifford	ines	1 & Syrd	1/16/2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature "	Date Date
Tot	al number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document	<b>EM</b> ARK

REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0924

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0925

**RECORDED: 01/31/2002**